

Form **PTO-1594** 

(Rev. 10/02)

01 FC30521

40.00 OP

100355140

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1-17-03	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Hallcrest, Inc.
HALLCREST PRODUCTS, INC.	Internal
	Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1820 Pickwick Lane
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City:Glenview State: IL Zip: 60025
Corporation-State ILLINOIS	The state of the s
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Illinois Corp. 🙄 🔾
Security Agreement	Other Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YesXX 10
Execution Date: 1/31/95	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Hademark Application No.(5)	
	1,226,503
	tached Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
•	
Name: Deborah Wing	7 Tablés (27 CED 2 44)
Internal Address: KMZR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00_
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 525 Wast Manyon Street	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 525 West Monroe Street	
Suite 1600	
City: Chicago State: IL Zin:60661	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	
Deborah Wing \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	1Ucm 1/14/03
	ignature Date
	ver sheet, attachments, and document:
DEPER 0000044 1226503 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231	

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002663 FRAME: 0417** 



525 West Monroe Street. Suite 1600 Chicago, IL 60661-3693 312.902.5200 office 312.902.1061 fax

> 312 577 8408 312 577 8994 (FAX) deborah.wing @KMZR.com

January 15, 2003

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

Box ASSIGNMENT, FEE Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Re: FEVER SCAN; Registration No. 1,226,503

Change of Name from Hallcrest Products, Inc., to Hallcrest, Inc.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is the recordation form cover sheet to record the change in the trademark owner's name from H.P.I. Acquisition Corp. to Hallcrest Products, Inc. Additionally, I enclose a check for \$40.00 to cover the filing fees. If there is any deficiency in the filing fees, you are authorized to deduct said amount from our deposit account (Acct # 50-1214).

Kindly inform us as soon as reel/frame numbers have been issued for the assignments. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Respectfully submitted,

Deborah A. Wing Legal Assistant

DAW:clp:50087864

**Enclosures** 

Chicago New York

Los Angeles

**RECORDED: 01/14/2003** 

Washington, DC

Charlotte

Palo Alto

Newark

www.kmzr.com

A Law Partnership including Professional Corporations

TRADEMARK REEL: 002663 FRAME: 0418